
      

 
 
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 11, INCREASE OF 
$452,495.64, PROJECT M3-P016/WC-1000/SC-1073, MAPS 3 LOWER 
SCISSORTAIL PARK; AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF EXCESS 
COLLECTIONS AND/OR INTEREST TO FUND CHANGE ORDER NO. 
11. 
 
WHEREAS, on December 8, 2009, the voters of The City of Oklahoma City voted to 

approve the levy of the Oklahoma City Capital Improvements Sales Tax for the MAPS 3 Program; 
and  

 WHEREAS, the City is constructing a new MAPS 3 Park as part of the MAPS 3 Program; 
and 

WHEREAS, the MAPS 3 Lower Scissortail Park, Project M3-P016/WC-1000/SC-1073, 
is under construction; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 11 for Project M3-P016/WC-1000/SC-1073 increases the 
contract by $452,495.64 and increases the completion date by seven days to September 11, 2022; 
and  

WHEREAS, to fund Change Order No. 11 for Project M3-P016/WC-1000/SC-1073, 
excess collections and/or interest must be allocated to the MAPS 3 Scissortail Lower Park budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of The City 
of Oklahoma City that Change Order No. 11 for the MAPS 3 Lower Scissortail Park, Project M3-
P016/WC-1000/SC-1073, increase of $452,495.64, be approved; and the use of excess collections 
and/or interest be authorized to fund Change Order No. 11. 

ADOPTED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City, 

Oklahoma, this ________ day of _________________, 2022. 

 
ATTEST:      THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY 

 
 
 

              
       CITY CLERK                MAYOR 
 
  

16th                  August



      

 
 

CONCURRED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust and signed by the Chairman 
this _________ day of ______________________, 2022. 
 
ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER 

UTILITIES TRUST 
 
 
 
         
                 SECRETARY  CHAIRMAN 
 
 
 
 

REVIEWED for form and legality. 
 
 
 

              
                              ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR 
 

16th                  August




